
10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

9,157,000.00 1.06 9,059,782.4097,217.60 97,217.60AD VALOREM TAXES10 1110 000

125,000.00 0.17 124,788.52211.48 211.48PRIOR YEARS' AD VALOREM TAXES10 1120 000

520,000.00 18.74 422,547.2597,452.75 97,452.75UTILITY TAXES10 1140 000

15,000.00 13.90 12,914.272,085.73 2,085.73PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX10 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEES FOR CTE10 1312 000

6,000.00 0.00 6,000.000.00 0.00TUITION FROM HENDRICKS/LAKE BENTON10 1313 000

15,000.00 22.49 11,626.841,540.67 3,373.16INTEREST EARNED10 1510 000

12,000.00 0.00 12,000.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS BOYS BBALL10 1710 350

18,000.00 32.90 12,078.005,922.00 5,922.00ADMISSIONS FOOTBALL10 1710 353

6,000.00 0.00 6,000.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS WRESTLING10 1710 354

3,000.00 50.55 1,483.501,516.50 1,516.50BOYS SOCCER ADMISSIONS10 1710 357

8,000.00 0.00 8,000.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS GIRLS BBALL10 1710 360

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS GYMNASTICS10 1710 363

7,000.00 13.03 6,088.00912.00 912.00ADMISSIONS VOLLEYBALL10 1710 364

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS CHEER-DANCE10 1710 366

2,000.00 75.83 483.501,516.50 1,516.50GIRLS SOCCER ADMISSIONS10 1710 367

1,500.00 0.00 1,500.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS - TRACK10 1710 375

14,000.00 0.00 14,000.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS MUSIC CONCERTS10 1710 377

6,000.00 0.00 6,000.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS DRAMATICS10 1710 382

18,000.00 39.22 10,940.007,060.00 7,060.00ADULT ADVANCE ATHLETIC TICKETS10 1718 000

20,000.00 43.53 11,295.008,705.00 8,705.00STUDENT ATHLETIC/TICKETS10 1730 000

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 0.00OTHER PUPIL ACTIVITY/BOBCAT10 1790 000

1,500.00 0.00 1,500.000.00 0.00ENTRANCE FEE WRESTLING10 1790 354

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.000.00 0.00ENTRANCE FEE TRACK10 1790 375

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER/ATHLETIC10 1791 000

3,500.00 72.53 961.442,538.56 2,538.56STATE/SUBSTATE ATHLETIC EVENTS10 1792 000

9,000.00 28.27 6,455.762,544.24 2,544.24CONCESSIONS10 1793 000

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.000.00 0.00RENTALS10 1910 000

0.00 0.00 (74.14)74.14 74.14CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS10 1920 000

190,000.00 50.00 95,000.000.00 95,000.00CITY OF BROOKINGS SUBSIDY10 1920 002

90,000.00 64.52 31,934.7544,465.25 58,065.25SPORTS MARKETING10 1920 399

40,000.00 0.00 40,000.000.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION CLAIMS10 1973 000

40,000.00 2.50 38,998.14977.86 1,001.86OTHER10 1990 000

20,000.00 0.00 20,000.000.00 0.00STUDENT TEACHER STIPENDS10 1990 001

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 0.00BHS ID BADGE REPACEMENT10 1990 002

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 0.00BHS ONLINE CLASS REIMBURSEMENT10 1990 003

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00USAC - E-RATE10 1990 004

1,500.00 0.00 1,500.000.00 0.00MMS ID BADGE REPLACEMENT10 1990 005

20,000.00 0.00 20,000.000.00 0.00BOBCAT GARAGE10 1990 007

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TIE MCL GRANT10 1990 010

10,387,500.00 3.71 10,002,303.23274,740.28 385,196.77LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

330,000.00 7.97 303,684.7126,315.29 26,315.29COUNTY APPORTIONMENT10 2110 000

330,000.00 7.97 303,684.7126,315.29 26,315.29COUNTY REVENUESubtotal:

11,570,600.00 16.93 9,612,210.00979,195.00 1,958,390.00STATE AID10 3111 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE AID - GROWTH10 3111 001

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE AID - ONE TIIME $10 3111 002

290,000.00 0.00 290,000.000.00 0.00STATE APPORTIONMENT10 3112 000

350,000.00 0.00 350,000.000.00 0.00BANK FRANCHISE TAX10 3114 000

1,000.00 31.92 680.80159.60 319.20OTHER STATE REVENUE10 3900 000
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10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE CUSTOMIZED LEARNING GRANT10 3900 330

12,211,600.00 16.04 10,252,890.80979,354.60 1,958,709.20STATE REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CRF (CORONA RELIEF FUNDING)10 4129 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EPSCOR - ENGINEERING10 4151 005

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE APPRENTICESHIP GRANT CFDA 17.28510 4151 330

69,525.00 0.00 69,525.000.00 0.00ESSER II GRANT10 4151 416

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ESSER I GRANT10 4151 800

504,695.00 0.00 504,695.000.00 0.00TITLE I  - PART A/TARGETED ASSISTANCE10 4158 000

100,000.00 0.00 100,000.000.00 0.00TITLE I - COMPETITIVE SCHOOL IMP 84.37710 4158 001

236,755.00 0.00 236,755.000.00 0.00TITLE II - TEACHER/PRINCIPAL TRAINING10 4159 000

35,000.00 0.00 35,000.000.00 0.00PERKINS CFDA 84.04810 4161 000

945,975.00 0.00 945,975.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REVENUESubtotal:

463,500.00 0.00 463,500.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN10 5110 000

463,500.00 0.00 463,500.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

385,145.00 0.00 385,145.000.00 0.00FUND BALANCE USE10 7000 000

385,145.00 0.00 385,145.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

2,370,221.26 9.591,280,410.1724,723,720.00 22,353,498.74Fund Total:
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21 CAPITAL OUTLAY

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

5,615,240.00 0.75 5,572,976.4742,263.53 42,263.53AD VALOREM TAXES21 1110 000

101,000.00 0.12 100,881.67118.33 118.33PRIOR YEARS' AD VALOREM TAXES21 1120 000

3,500.00 23.25 2,686.21813.79 813.79PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX21 1190 000

3,500.00 18.24 2,861.54266.89 638.46INTEREST EARNED21 1510 000

0.00 0.00 (5,000.00)5,000.00 5,000.00CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS21 1920 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 OTHER21 1990 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ERATE (USAC)21 1990 004

5,723,240.00 0.85 5,674,405.8948,462.54 48,834.11LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

268,500.00 0.00 268,500.000.00 0.00ESSER II21 4151 416

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ESSER I GRANT21 4151 800

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE21 4900 000

268,500.00 0.00 268,500.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 (16,210,000.00)16,207,018.53 16,210,000.00REFUNDING ISSUES21 5122 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CAPITAL LEASE ISSUED21 5124 000

0.00 0.00 (16,210,000.00)16,207,018.53 16,210,000.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

215,735.00 0.00 215,735.000.00 0.00FUND BALANCE USE21 7000 000

215,735.00 0.00 215,735.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

16,258,834.11 261.9216,255,481.076,207,475.00 (10,051,359.11)Fund Total:
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22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

3,282,500.00 0.76 3,257,555.0024,945.00 24,945.00AD VALOREM TAXES22 1110 000

50,000.00 0.13 49,933.5066.50 66.50PRIOR YEARS' AD VALOREM TAXES22 1120 000

1,800.00 26.68 1,319.81480.19 480.19PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX22 1190 000

2,500.00 12.96 2,176.03131.55 323.97INTEREST EARNED22 1510 000

15,000.00 0.00 15,000.000.00 0.00SERVICES PROVIDED OTHER LEA'S22 1941 000

12,500.00 0.00 12,500.000.00 0.00MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES22 1972 000

4,000.00 0.00 4,000.000.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION CLAIMS22 1973 000

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 0.00OTHER22 1990 000

3,369,300.00 0.77 3,343,484.3425,623.24 25,815.66LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

2,088,000.00 17.02 1,732,722.00177,639.00 355,278.00EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN-STATE AID22 3121 000

1,000.00 9.41 905.9294.08 94.08OTHER STATE REVENUE22 3900 000

2,089,000.00 17.01 1,733,627.92177,733.08 355,372.08STATE REVENUESubtotal:

779,005.00 0.00 779,005.000.00 0.00TITLE VI-B (IDEA)22 4175 000

21,680.00 0.00 21,680.000.00 0.00TITLE VI/PRESCHOOL GRANTS22 4186 000

4,000.00 0.00 4,000.000.00 0.00IDEA PART B DIRECT SERVICE (BIRTH-3)22 4187 000

804,685.00 0.00 804,685.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REVENUESubtotal:

467,900.00 0.00 467,900.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN22 5110 000

467,900.00 0.00 467,900.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FUND BALANCE USE22 7000 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

381,187.74 5.66203,356.326,730,885.00 6,349,697.26Fund Total:
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31 DAKOTA PRAIRIE BOND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

1,090,000.00 0.76 1,081,709.088,290.92 8,290.92AD VALOREM TAXES31 1110 000

1,500.00 1.60 1,475.9524.05 24.05PRIOR YEARS' AD VALOREM TAXES31 1120 000

1,000.00 15.97 840.32159.68 159.68PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX31 1190 000

2,000.00 16.54 1,669.16153.94 330.84INTEREST EARNED31 1510 000

1,094,500.00 0.80 1,085,694.518,628.59 8,805.49LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FUND BALANCE USE31 7000 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

8,805.49 0.808,628.591,094,500.00 1,085,694.51Fund Total:
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32 CAMELOT 4-5 BOND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

495,000.00 0.79 491,100.083,899.92 3,899.92AD VALOREM TAXES32 1110 000

500.00 2.35 488.2311.77 11.77PRIOR YEARS' AD VALOREM TAXES32 1120 000

500.00 15.03 424.8775.13 75.13PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX32 1190 000

1,000.00 13.76 862.3764.09 137.63INTEREST EARNED32 1510 000

497,000.00 0.83 492,875.554,050.91 4,124.45LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIED32 7000 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

4,124.45 0.834,050.91497,000.00 492,875.55Fund Total:

08/2021

Brookings School District 5-1 Page: 6

09/03/2021 3:58 PM User ID: LUEDEBRIAProcessing Month:

Revenue Summary Report



41 CAPITAL PROJECTS - MMS

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

1,000.00 50.72 492.78234.58 507.22INTEREST EARNED41 1510 000

1,000.00 50.72 492.78234.58 507.22LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PREMIUMS ON DEBT ISSUED41 5123 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PROCEEDS/CO CERT ISSUED41 5125 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

264,000.00 0.00 264,000.000.00 0.00FUND BALANCE USE41 7000 000

264,000.00 0.00 264,000.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

507.22 0.19234.58265,000.00 264,492.78Fund Total:
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51 CHILD NUTRITION

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

2,000.00 20.02 1,599.64179.78 400.36INTEREST EARNED51 1510 000

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.000.00 0.00SALES TO STUDENTS/BREAKFAST51 1610 600

45,000.00 0.00 45,000.000.00 0.00SALES TO STUDENTS/LUNCH51 1610 601

500.00 0.00 500.000.00 0.00SALES TO ADULTS/BREAKFAST51 1620 600

20,000.00 0.00 20,000.000.00 0.00SALES TO ADULTS/LUNCH51 1620 601

150,000.00 0.00 150,000.000.00 0.00A LA CARTE SALES51 1630 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SALES51 1660 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER51 1990 000

220,000.00 0.18 219,599.64179.78 400.36LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

6,000.00 0.00 6,000.000.00 0.00CASH REIMBURSEMENT/STATE51 3810 000

6,000.00 0.00 6,000.000.00 0.00STATE REVENUESubtotal:

123,000.00 0.00 123,000.000.00 0.00OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV51 4151 000

235,000.00 0.00 235,000.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REIMB/BRKFST (CFDA 10.553)51 4810 600

1,030,000.00 0.00 1,030,000.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REIMB/LUNCH (CFDA 10.555)51 4810 601

140,000.00 0.00 140,000.000.00 0.00USDA COMMODITIES (CFDA 10.555)51 4820 000

1,528,000.00 0.00 1,528,000.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIED51 7000 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

400.36 0.02179.781,754,000.00 1,753,599.64Fund Total:
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53 ENTERPRISE FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

33,000.00 38.86 20,175.0012,825.00 12,825.00DRIVERS EDUCATION REVENUE53 1316 331

7,995.00 0.00 7,995.000.00 0.00ACT PREP REVENUE53 1316 332

44,335.00 81.60 8,155.976,340.00 36,179.03SUMMER CAMP REVENUE53 1316 333

35,000.00 110.43 (3,652.00)34,577.00 38,652.001:1 STUDENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE FEES53 1316 334

20,500.00 0.00 20,500.000.00 0.00AP REVENUE53 1316 335

140,830.00 62.24 53,173.9753,742.00 87,656.03LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

87,656.03 62.2453,742.00140,830.00 53,173.97Fund Total:
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57 SELF INSURANCE HEALTH/DENTAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

7,500.00 19.02 6,073.42645.93 1,426.58INTEREST EARNED57 1510 000

2,000.00 0.00 2,000.000.00 0.00CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS57 1920 000

405,000.00 15.60 341,822.0731,679.55 63,177.93DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS57 1971 100

5,000.00 12.35 4,382.34(15.56) 617.66DENTAL COBRA/RETIREE PREMIUMS57 1971 101

4,060,000.00 16.32 3,397,505.78333,837.97 662,494.22HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS57 1971 200

190,000.00 15.04 161,425.0213,110.02 28,574.98HEALTH RETIREE/COBRA PREMIUMS57 1971 201

225,000.00 58.75 92,817.43132,182.57 132,182.57HEALTH INS PHARMACY REBATES57 1990 200

750,000.00 7.45 694,158.5555,696.45 55,841.45HEALTH STOP LOSS REIMB57 1990 201

5,644,500.00 16.73 4,700,184.61567,136.93 944,315.39LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

488,405.00 0.00 488,405.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIED57 7000 000

488,405.00 0.00 488,405.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

944,315.39 15.40567,136.936,132,905.00 5,188,589.61Fund Total:
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47,546,315.00 42.18 27,490,262.9518,373,220.35 20,056,052.05

Revised Budget During Month % of BudgetTo Date Budget Balance

Grand Total:
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